MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




A

&>

8

10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30

32

L.D. 1531

DATE: 5" 7”03 (Filing No. H—O775)

AGRICULTURE, CONSERVATION AND FORESTRY

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of
the House.

STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
121ST LEGISLATURE
FIRST REGULAR SESSION

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "¥7" to H.P. 1123, L.D. 1531, Bill, "An
Act To Amend Provisions of the Submerged Lands Law"

Amend the bill by striking out all of section 6.

SUMMARY

This amendment removes that section of the bill that
proposed explicit immunity from 1liability for actions taken by
the State regarding removal and disposition of watercraft.

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED
(See attached)

Page 1-LR1954(2)

COMMITIEE AMENDMENT



Approved: 05/05/03 g el
121st Maine Legislature

Office of Fiscal and Program Review

LD 1531
An Act To Amend Provisions of the Submerged Lands Law

LR 1954(02)
Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment " "
Committee: Agriculture, Conservation and Forestry
Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Revenue
Other Special Revenue Funds

Fiscal Detail and Notes

Fiscal Note
Projections Projections
2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07
$800 $1,000 $1,000 $1,000

Changes in certain administrative fees will increase dedicated revenues collected by the Department of Conservation;
the estmated amounts are $800 in fiscal year 2003-04 and $1,000 for each fiscal year thereafter.

LR1954(2) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1



