# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

,	L.D. 1531				
2	DATE: 5-7-03 (Filing No. H-275)				
4					
6	AGRICULTURE, CONSERVATION AND FORESTRY				
8					
10	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.				
12	STATE OF MAINE				
14	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 121ST LEGISLATURE				
16	FIRST REGULAR SESSION				
18	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " $\mathcal{A}$ " to H.P. 1123, L.D. 1531, Bill, "An				
20	Act To Amend Provisions of the Submerged Lands Law"				
22	Amend the bill by striking out all of section 6.				
24					
26	SUMMARY				
28	This amendment removes that section of the bill that proposed explicit immunity from liability for actions taken by				
30	the State regarding removal and disposition of watercraft.				
32	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED (See attached)				

Page 1-LR1954(2)

Approved: 05/05/03



# 121st Maine Legislature Office of Fiscal and Program Review

#### LD 1531

An Act To Amend Provisions of the Submerged Lands Law

### LR 1954(02)

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment " "
Committee: Agriculture, Conservation and Forestry
Fiscal Note Required: Yes

## **Fiscal Note**

	2003-04	2004-05	Projections 2005-06	Projections 2006-07
Revenue				
Other Special Revenue Funds	\$800	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000

#### Fiscal Detail and Notes

Changes in certain administrative fees will increase dedicated revenues collected by the Department of Conservation; the estmated amounts are \$800 in fiscal year 2003-04 and \$1,000 for each fiscal year thereafter.